1/32Modular standard power units
Type ABMAG
Component series 2X
Reservoir capacity 100 to 800 litres
Maximum nominal pressure 280 bar
Maximum flow 200 L/min
RE 51098/06.05
Replaces: 51097

Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(20 to 29 unchanged installation dimensions)
Pump type code
A10VSO 140 = A10-140
V7/100-118 = V7-100
El. motor frame size
e.g. 132M = 132M
With filter/cooler circulation circuit ABUKG = W
With oil/air cooler circuit KOL/KOLP = L
With accumulator station ABSBG = S
Circuit diagram code
Example:
Code of sales subsidiary = 13
Circuit diagram number = A487A
Order example:
ABMAG-800S40-2X/A10-140/225M/WS/13A487A
ABMAG S40 2X
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51098/06.05    ABMAG 5/32
R901039754
ABMAG-400S-2X/A10VSO045DFR1/180L
Basic power unit
R901066117
ABZMS-36-1X/0370M-K24
Float switch
R901018305
THERMOSTAT AB31-14/3-1A2A-TA-M12
Thermostat
R901061643
ABUKG-07K-1X/0K10/18/ 90S4A0/100/E
Filter/cooler circulation circuit
R900713410
ABSBG-B20   /SS20-U -330-M     CM/C
Accumulator station
R901024051
LEISTE AB-ABSBG10-50/2X11,0   /ABMAG-2X
Accessories
R901024057
LEISTE AB-ABSBG10-50/4XM10   /ABMAG-2X
Accessories
R901087400
PSBD01H45-1X/S315-R10R1W-24/31M
Pump safety block
R901067224
RAHMEN ABMAG-2X/B1E-985X 512
Accessories
ABMAG-400S40-2X/A10-045/180L/WS/014B269A
 final assembly
Order example ABMAG
R901016059
IH20BB010-10/23001AA/G24N9K4M01
Control assembly IH20
R900977159
IH20M1B-AS 01-10/M01
First segment
R900755445
IH20M4B-VP 006A 02-10/M01
Valve segment size 6
R900417570
Z1S 6 C1-3X/V
Valve
R900561281
4WE 6 EB6X/EG24N9K4
Valve
R900977157
IH20M2B-VS 010A 01-10/M01
Valve segment size 10
R900407434
Z2S 10B1-3X/
Valve
R900589988
4WE 10 J3X/CG24N9K4
Valve
…
…
…
R900977160
IH20M1B-ES 01-10/M01
End segment
6/32 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics ABMAG    RE 51098/06.05
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Pipe connections Oil side Connection thread to ISO 1179
Pipe connections to DIN 2353/ ISO 8434,
Flanges to ISO 6162
Water connections Thread to ISO 228/1
Pump types A10VSO 18
A10VSO 28-140
PV 7
PVV 18-60
to data sheet RE 92712
to data sheet RE 92711
to data sheet RE 10515
to data sheet RE 10335
Pump/motor group ABAPG to data sheet RE 51062
Accumulator station ABSBG to data sheet RE 50135
Filter/cooler circulation circuit ABUKG to data sheet RE 50126
Air cooler assembly to data sheet RE 50111
Type of piping Fitting to DIN 2353
light/heavy series; pipe forming system to AB 20
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil (HLP) to DIN 51524 part 2
e.g. at operating temperature of 50 °C ISO VG46 DIN 51519
(other hydraulic fluids on enquiry)
Please observe our regulations
to data sheet RE 07075!
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C – 20 to + 80
The optimum operating temperature of the power unit for
operation with mineral oil HLP to DIN 51524
is between 40° and 50° C.
In continuous operation, the operating temperature should not
exceed 70° C.
Pressure relief function Pump pressure relief valve to data sheet RE 25890
for variable displacement pumps of type A10VSO
Cooling medium Drinking, industrial, stream and river water
Motor voltage / frequency 230/400 Volt or  400/690 V- 50 Hz to IEC 38
460 V - 60 Hz
(other voltages on enquiry)
design B 35